
New 
1 
York State Department of Health Lead Testing in School Drinking Water 

  

1 1 1 

       

Beacon City School District - Rombout Middle School 

       

84 Matteawan Rd. 

       

Testing Laboratory 

     

Beacon, NY 12508 

       

Pace Analytical Laboratoy 

     

I 

       

FICA EnviroTest Laboraties 

     

Facilities Superintendent 

 

Sampling Firm Sampling Technician EPA Certification 315 Fullerton Ave. Sampling Date 

 

Failed Samples 

 

Jesse Morrill I 

 

Air Guys Bailey Workman, B.S. LBP-I-1235049 1 Newburgh, NY 12550 August 242022 

 

9 out of 37 24% 

 

morrill.j@beaconk12.org 

 

admin@airguys.us bailey@airguys.us exp. 5/18/2025 

 

845-562-0890 

                                     

Sample Identification Identifying Room Outlet Type Pb Content >15ppb Notes 

 

RM-01-SD-KF-001-P 
RM-01-0K-KF1-002-P 
RM-01-0K-KFw-003-P 
RM-01-0K-KFs-004-P 
RM-01-0K-KF2-005-P 
RM-01-0K-ICE-006-P 

RM-01-CUS-WFR-007-P 
RM-01-CUS-WFC-008-P 
RM-01-C129-CF-009-P 

RM-01-0N-NF-010-P 
RM-01-D134-VVF-011-P 
RM-01-D134-CF-012-P 
RM-01-D136-CF-013-P 
RM-01-D137-CF-014-P 
RM-01-D138-CF-015-P 
RM-01-D139-CF-016-P 
RM-01-D140-CF-017-P 
RM-01-B118-CF-018-P 
RM-01-6116-CF-019-P 
RM-01-A1091-CF-020-P 
RM-01-A1092-CF-021-P 
RM-01-A1093-CF-022-P 
RM-01-A1094-CF-023-P 
RM-01-A1095-CF-024-P 
RM-01-A1096-CF-025-P 
RM-01-AP-WFR-026-P 
RM-01-AP-WFC-027-P 

RM-02-H"B"-WFR-001-P 
RM-02-H"B"-WFC-002-P 
RM-02-D234-WFR-003-P 
RM-02-D234-WFC-004-P 
RM-02-D234-CF-005-P 
RM-02-D235-CF-006-P 
RM-02-D236-CF-007-P 
RM-02-D238-CF-008-P 
RM-02-D239-CF-009-P 
RM-02-D240-CF-010-P 

 

Outside 
Outside 

First 

First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 

First Floor 
First Floor 
First Floor 
First Floor 
First Floor 
First Floor 

Outside Assistant 
Outside Assistant 

Second 
Second 

Second Floor 
Second Floor 

Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 

Staff Room 
Kitchen 
Kitchen 
Kitchen 
Kitchen 
Kitchen 
Custodial 
Custodial 

Floor Rm C129 
Nurse's Office 

Floor Rm D134 
Floor Rm D134 
Floor Rm D136 
Floor Rm D137 
Floor Rm D138 
Floor Rm D139 
Floor Rm D140 
Floor Rm B118 
Floor Rm B116 
Rm A109 - 
Rm A109 - 
Rm A109 - 
Rm A109 - 
Rm A109 - 
Rm A109 - 

Principal 
Principal 

Floor Hallway 
Floor Hallway 

Outside 
Outside 

Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 

Office 
Office 

Home Ec 
Home Ec 
Home Ec 
Home Ec 
Home Ec 
Home Ec 

Office 
Office 

"B" 
"B" 

Rm D234 
Rm D234 
D234 
D235 
D236 
D238 
D239 
D240 

Kitchenette 
Kitchen 

Kitchen Wide 
Kitchen Steam 

Kitchen 

Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 

Classroom 
Nurse's 

Drinking 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 

Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 

Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 

Ice Machine 

Faucet 
Faucet 
Pan Faucet 

Faucet 
Faucet 

Reg. Temp 
Cold Tem; 
Faucet 
Sink 
Water 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Reg. Tem; 
Cold Tem; 
Reg. Tem; 
Cold Temp 
Reg. Tem; 
Cold Tem; 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 

2.5 
1.0 
55 
1.3 
2.4 

<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
13 
6.4 
<1.0 
15 
7.8 
110 
43 
38 
13 
16 
2.4 
3.1 
2.0 
1.2 
1.9 
1.7 
1.6 

<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
17 
6.7 
4.6 
17 
32 
41 

ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 

ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 

ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 

ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Possibly administering 
Outlet administering 

Across the hallway 

Begins HomeEc room, 

., 

" 
" 
" 

Water F in Hallway 

Water F in Hallway 

water to 
water to "giant 

against a wall 

from Left 

where classrooms 

where classrooms 

wide pans underneath, 
pot" 

facing the exit 

to Right Starting 

have "B" 

have "D" 

not 

doors 

with the 

labeled 

labeled 

DW? discok 

Back Table 

          

9/37 FAILURES 

    


	Page 1

