		-								ool Drinkir			
Beacon City	Schoo	l District - R	Rombout	Middle	Schoo	ol							
4 Matteawan Rd.							7	esting Labor	ratory				
Beacon, NY 12508								Pace Analytical Laboratoy					
								KA EnviroTes					
acilities Superintendent	-	Sampling Firm Air Guys	Sampling Te		EPA Certification			315 Fullerton Ave.		Sampling Date	Failed Samp		
esse Morrill			Bailey Workm		LBP-I-I235049-			lewburgh, NY		August 24, 2022	9 out of 37	24%	
norrill.j@beaconk12.org		admin@airguys.us	bailey@airguy	/s.us	exp. 5/18/2025		8	45-562-0890					
Sample Identific	ation	Identifying	Room	Outle	t Type		Pb Cor	ntent	>15ppb		Notes		
RM-01-SD-KF-001-P		Staff Room		Kitchenette Faucet		2.5 ug/L							
RM-01-0K-KF1-002-P		Kitchen		Kitchen Faucet		1.0 ug/L		latabas t	Jáness seg seg elektrál				
RM-01-0K-KFw-0		Kitche		Kitchen Wid	e Pan Faucet		55 ug	1/L	Yes	Possibly administering	water to wide pans u	nderneath, not	t DW? disc
RM-01-0K-KFs-0		Kitche			eam Faucet		1.3 u			Outlet administering wa	ater to "giant pot"		
RM-01-0K-KF2-0		Kitche		Kitcher	Faucet		2.4 u	g/L					
RM-01-0K-ICE-0		Kitche	n i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Ice M	achine		<1.0 u	ıg/L	Life and the				
RM-01-CUS-WFR-	007-P	Outside Custoo	dial Office	Water Founta	ain Reg. Tem		<1.0 u	ıg/L		Across the hallway aga	ainst a wall facing the	exit doors	
RM-01-CUS-WFC-	008-P	Outside Custoo	dial Office	Water Founta	ain Cold Temp		<1.0 u	ıg/L					
RM-01-C129-CF-0	09-P	First Floor Rr	m C129	Classroo	m Faucet		13 ug						
RM-01-0N-NF-010-P		Nurse's Office		Nurse's Sink			6.4 ug	g/L		Halippiadraideach			
RM-01-D134-WF-	011-P	First Floor Rr	m D134	Drinkin	g Water		<1.0 u						
RM-01-D134-CF-0	12-P	First Floor Rr	n D134		m Faucet		15 սջ						
RM-01-D136-CF-0	13-P	First Floor Rr	m D136	1	m Faucet		7.8 ug						
RM-01-D137-CF-0		First Floor Rr			m Faucet		110 u		Yes	Jacoba parti protesi il			
RM-01-D138-CF-0	15-P	First Floor Rr			m Faucet		43 ug		Yes	lance of the second			
RM-01-D139-CF-0)16-P	First Floor Rr			m Faucet		38 ug		Yes				
RM-01-D140-CF-0	17-P	First Floor Rr			m Faucet		13 ug				and the second s		
RM-01-B118-CF-0		First Floor Ri			m Faucet		16 ug		Yes				
RM-01-B116-CF-0		First Floor Ri			m Faucet		2.4 ug				e transfer tran	- ard are rain at	Barti Falita
RM-01-A1091-CF-		First Floor Rm A10			m Faucet		3.1 u		ritotskit	Begins HomeEc room,	from Left to Right St	arting with the	Back I able
RM-01-A1092-CF-		First Floor Rm A10		1 .	m Faucet		2.0 u			La cara de compositore de la constante de la c			
RM-01-A1093-CF-		First Floor Rm A10			m Faucet		1.2 ug					tard oftendering tusk	
RM-01-A1094-CF-		First Floor Rm A10			m Faucet		1.9 u		was per up 40 a.e.	Judenstaller in a service of set	arta da Alba da Kalabara Albara		Augustus in ince
RM-01-A1095-CF-		First Floor Rm A10			m Faucet		1.7 ug						
RM-01-A1096-CF-		First Floor Rm A10			m Faucet		1.6 ug		Number of the	rises with Net Hill Block (Inc., Inc. of Co.)			
RM-01-AP-WFR-0		Outside Assistant P			ain Reg. Tem ain Cold Tem		<1.0 u	•	- Official particle	A A College For College College CAA SCA CAA			
RM-01-AP-WFC-0		Outside Assistant P						•	100000	Water F in Hallway wh	ere classrooms have	"R" labeled	
RM-02-H"B"-WFR-		Second Floor H Second Floor H			ain Reg. Tem ain Cold Tem		<1.0 u		are infull your dispeli	I valer i iii Hallway Wil	ere ciassicoms nave	D labeled	
RM-02-H"B"-WFC-		Second Floor Pi	•		ain Cold Temp ain Reg. Temp		<1.0 u		The second state of the second state of the second	Water F in Hallway wh	ere classrooms have	"D" labeled	
RM-02-D234-WFR RM-02-D234-WFC		Second Floor Outs			ain Reg. Tem		<1.0 u	•	Particular Sand	Tracor i in Hanway Wil	S. D GIGGGI GOING HAVE	1000100	
RM-02-D234-VVFC		Second Floor I			m Faucet		17 ug		Yes				
RM-02-D234-CF-0		Second Floor I		1	m Faucet		6.7 ug			The state and seven some services			
RM-02-D235-CF-0		Second Floor I			m Faucet		4.6 u		la en està de				
RM-02-D238-CF-0		Second Floor I			m Faucet		17 ug		Yes	1			
RM-02-D239-CF-0		Second Floor		1	m Faucet		32 uc	•	Yes	Traditive Coppession A.A.			ateralik
RM-02-D240-CF-0		Second Floor I			m Faucet		41 ug		Yes	The state of the s			